one or more officials of the Company appointed by the 
Board in this behalf which the Board may constitute to 
exercise the powers of the Board) the consent, permission 

and approval of the Company be and is hereby accorded 
to the Board to issue, offer and allot 15,00,000 (Fifteen 
lac) warrants, carrying the option to the holders of such 
warrants to subscribe to one equity share of  face value of 
Rs 10/- at premium of Rs 68/- per share for every warrant 
held, within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment 
of the warrants,  to G Consultants and Fabricators Limited,

[...]

business and for other corporate purposes as may be required 
from time to time. 

The proposed allottee has principally agreed to subscribe 
aforesaid warrants convertible into equity shares and Letters of 
Intent has been received.

The Board proposes to issue 15,00,000 (Fifteen lac) warrants, 
carrying an option to the holder of such warrants to subscribe to 
one equity share of face value of Rs 10/- at premium of Rs 68/- 
per share for every warrant held, within a period of 18 months 
from the date of allotment of the warrants to G Consultants